COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to SARAH A. REED RETIREMENT CENTER

P——— i EN'HTY

To operate SARAH A. REED RETIREMENT CENTER

NAME OF FAC]

Located at_227 WEST 22ND STREET. ERIE.

{COMPLETE ADDRESS OFF.

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLIZE S) ABDRESS OF SATELUITE SITE

{MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions: Secure Dementia

No: 447610

alet £ Aot

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certifficate Is issued for the above site(s) only and Is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility.

PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 171(5-26735

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

JUL 0 8 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Susan T. Strange, President, Board of Directors
Sarah A. Reed Retirement Center

227 West 22™ Street

Erie, Pennsylvania 16502

Dear Ms. Strange:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
June 17, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

Al violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

%gvé(f@ﬂ!vg/

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONMNAL CTARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPCRT

Page 1ot &

NAME AND ABDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Sarah A. Reed Retirement Cender
227 Wost 22™ Strawst, Erie, PA 18502

4476140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INEPECTION DATE(S] (Include all dates of the inspecton)

June "5'?’, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

M. Orme and J. Kimbardand

PRINTEQ RAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION [Regurired on FIRST PAGE only unless

multiple representatives produce the pfan)

Kaven Brobst Director of Resident Services

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF | DATE
. CORRECTION - !
g Trolost b-25-200 Dnr T 22224 L) |&29c0 |
7 7
1 p; 3 4 B s
REGULATICN VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 26CD0. CORRECTION {Include a step-by-slep plan to comrect the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE spacific violation, as well 25 a plan tc VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure (he vioiation does not recur} __BY oew
22a2, 1491a-1
22az . -
The faliowing admission Residernt #1 has two medical 6-21-2010 Once received by the l.'_nre‘ctor of
document shall be evalualions dated 5/3/10 and Resident Services, medical eval-
campieted for each resident | 5/510. Neither of the medical uations will be given 10 the Socigl
- Medical evaluation evaluatians includes a Service Secretary for review. Th have been taken to
compleled 60 days prior to medicalion regimen for the _SQC]'&] Service Secretary will ?;Rgctviolaﬂon: full
or 30 days after admission | resident. initial and date the back of the [io idince’snotverifiablt
on a farm specified by the medical evaluation if all sections(’g-2<ew : s
Oepariment. Resident #2's medical evaluation [ 6-21-2010 are complete. If sections are  Ipate in#ials (DPYV:
completed on 115/10 gic nat incomplete, the medical evaluation
14151 include immunizations. will be returned to the TEI"T‘GCW”
i of Resident Services. e
f&?&fﬁiﬁaﬁﬁziﬁa& Director of Resident Ser vices will
physician, physician’s audit 15 medical evaiuations
assislant or cedified quarteriy for compliance. The two
registered nurse practiticnsr | T ~__{medical evaluataions were faxed

to thHe appropriate physician and

returned on 6-21-2010 with information

com pleted.

0934 HuWS

L092-813-v18:Xed

£00/200d WdL0:E0 0L0Z PT UNP




PAGE B83/88

Jun 23 2010 0f:87%pn  PO03/019

Fax:814-878-2607
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VIOLATION REFORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page zof 6

NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME
Sarah A. Reed Retirement Centor
227 West 22" Strest, Etle,

CURRENT LICENSE KUMBER

447610

June 17, 2814

FINSPECTION DATE(S} {Include all dates of ths inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

#. Orime and J. Kimberland

PRINTEC NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENT{TY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTICN {Reguired ort FIRST PAGE only unless
l multiple representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ 20, CORRECTION
! Hliagn ool 23200 #5290
P
1 3 4 I's .
REGULATION VICLATION OATE BY WHICH PLAN DF CORRECTION CATE
35 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-try-step pfan to carrect the COMPLIANCE
WiLl BE specific violatian, 2s well a5 a plan to VERIFIEQ
CORFLETED assure the violalian does nat recur EY DFW

documented on a form
specified by the
Depariment, within €0 days
prier to admission or within
390 days aftsr admissian.

See previous page.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

fageldal§

i NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Sarah A Reed Retirement Center

}327 West 22™ Street, Erie, PA 16502

447610

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER |

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dales of the inspection)
June {72016

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

M. Orme and J, Kimberdand

Jun 23 2010 01:57pm  PO04/013

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY R
multiple representatives prodiuce the plan)

EPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE anly unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

the past year by a fire safety
expert within the period of
time speified in writing
wilhin the past year by 4 fire
safely expert.

activated in another saction of
the home.

Residents of ths secure
dementia unit are evacuated fo
the hallway when the alarm is in
the unit however; the hallway is
protected by only a smoke door
which doss not {atch excluding
the arsa from being fre-safe,

to a fire-safe area in another
area of the howme. The Direcior
of Environmerntal Services will
forward the fire drill recorgds to
the Director of Resident Services
moenthly for review.

OATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
23200
| Fhzn Brolost £-23-201 ot | g2weo
= Z
=11 2 3 4 i 5
:':r__ REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHIGH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
@ 55 PaCodn § 2600. ]1 CORRECTION finciude 2 step-by-step nlan to carrect the COMFLIANCE
ke WiLL. BE specific viclation, as weil as 2 plan 1o VERIFIED 1
COMPLETED assure lhe viclation does not recur} ay oPw
132d i ' )
Residenls shak be abls Io Residents In the secure 5-22-2010 & fire _dr‘i'l] was held on 6-22-2010.
| evacuate the sntire building | dernentia unit do not evacuate ATT resxdeflts wera evac_uated out Steps have been taken to
~| 10 a public thorsughfare, ar | from their individual roors to a of the unit. The nursing staff |comect violation: full
& to & fire-safe area ccmmon designated fire-safe in the SDCU were informed of the comgﬁance lsno‘tﬁriﬁab
| designated in writing within | area when a fire alam s need to evacuate the residents e-2%i2 <
o
£

Date {ni¥als (DT

Thae Frre D tf recosof fudlicater?

$2910 AFrSi3Sm:Smin pud SO50C.

Y2700 AT (2 10'4m] Em'n aud 10 Sec.
Pi2tO RF 113280 Sonin fad e SO c.
2-4-t0 AL 7157pml Umin gad 78 Sec.




Jun 23 2010 01:58pm  PO05/0]8,

Fax:814-878-2601

SARAH REED

VIOLATION REPQRY

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagedefe

NAME AND ADCRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Sarah A. Reed Refirement Canfor
| 227 West 22™ Street, Erig, PA 16502

447610

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Includs all dates of the inspection}

June 17, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

M. Orme and J. Kimberiand

multiple representatives produce the plan}

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE CF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Raquired on EIRST PAGE only tnless

follows:

(%) Annualhy.

tracking system has been
devised and will be checked by
both the Resident Services
Ceordinator and Seocial Service
Secretary. The Resident Services
Coordinator «ill complete an
audit of 15 charts on a quarter]
basis.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE ¢ DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPRDVAL OF PL&N OF CATE
ey CORRECTION
e erolests } &-23-20i0 S | 62400
_ /
1 Z 3 4 5
REGULATION VICLATION CATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. CCRRECTION {include a step-by-stap plan fo vorrect the COMPLUANCE
WILL BE specific violablon, as well as i plan e VERIFIED
COMFLETED asyure the viclation does not racur} BY DPW
225¢c
The resident shall have  { Resident #3's last assessment 6-18~-2010 The annual assessment was )
additional assessments as | was completed on 51910, completed on 6-18-201G. A Steps have been taken £

correct viotatlon; full

tol pllanoe is not verifiably
~ 240
Date ﬁs (DPW

S




PAGE 86/08

Jun 23 2610 02:11pm POOB/G11

Fax:014-878-2607

FHLLUDULAGE SARAH REED

A s 24

[P N A R VE YT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page Sofs

NARE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOKE
Sarah A. Reed Retirement Center
227 West 22™ Strast, Erie, PA 16502

447610

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude ali dates of tha inspecticn)

June 17, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

M. Orme and J. Kimberiand

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE 8§

multiple representatives preduce the plar)

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unlass

SIGNATURE QOF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION
Frsn B olot b-22-2010 ' sl| 6-24co
Z
1 Z k| 4 X
REGULATION VIOLATION CATE BY WHICH ELAN OF CORRECTIDN CATE
55 Pa.Code § 2609, CAORRECTION {Include a step.by-step plan fo carrect the COMPLIANCE
wiLL BE spectfic vickation, as weii az a plan fo VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not racur} BY DPW
1231b . .
A resident shall have a Resident #4 was admitted to the | 572172010 Resident #4 was a current residdnt
medical evaluation by 2 secure dementia unil on 61410, of DU(;“ Pﬁh’hon 6-14-2010. |92
physician, physician's There was no medical evaluaion mouete tD t gtiSDCU rla_'e to aa
assistant or cedified completed which includes the g‘;il; ol gc;'g ’;‘as"ioﬂggggi- -
registered nurse resident’s need to be in a sacurs - ve been taken to
practifioner, dacumented on | care unif, gave a telephone order on 6-1 4-21'-]"&};9@3‘8::‘3\%oL‘:'ait')i'l; full

-

a form provided by the
Depariment, within 60 days
prior to admission.
Documentation shail include
the resident’s diagnasis of
Alzhelmer's disease or other
dementia and the need for
\he resident o be served in
a secured dementia care
unik.

o him on 6-16-2010. The

for the medicai evaluation for
return. 1t was faxed back-an
5-21-2010 with & signed date of
6-16-2010. The receptionist at
the physician’s office stated
that it was signed on 6-16-2010,

The medical evaltuation was faerfO

Compliance is not veriiab]
m G-2C ¢ L
Administrabor called on 6-21-201(Date Initjals (D

but not returned until 6-21-201C.

f

]\




Jun 23 2010 02:14em  POOT/014

Fax:814-878-2607

g sn JY4LLU0DLGUY SARAH REED

LVIVY R R R T e

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page§olé

PAGE @7/8B

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Sarah A Reed Refirement Center
227 West 22™ Strent, Erie, FA 16502

£4¢610

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciuda zl! dates of the inspectien)

Juoe 17, 2019

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

M. Onme and J. Kimberland

"BRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING P

mulliple representatives preduce the gfan)

AN OF CORRECTION (Raguired on FIRST PAGE only tnless

objecied ta the residenf's
admission or ransfer to the
secured dementia care unit.

residenfs designated person
have nel objecled to the
residen{’s admission of transfer
fo the secured dementie care
urit.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICGENSING APPROVAL CF PLAN OF DATE
, CORRECTION
Fpn Boroloit 6-2- 2000 1 g 2t
EN z 3 4 s :
REGULATIDN VIDLATION CATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500, CORRECTIDN (include 4 step-by-step plan io correct the COMPLIANCE
WiLLBE specific viclation, as well as a plan fo VYERIFIED
COMPLETED assurs the vialalion does nol recur) BY DFW
2318
Each resident record shali Residen| #4 was admitied (o the | 6-17-2010 As noted, Resident #4 was moved been taken &
have documentation that the | secure dementia urnilt on 8/14/40. due to an acute cognitive dec]ine'%ewp:ctm%‘é?aﬂgﬁ?ftuﬂ eni
resident and the resident's | There was no documentation The responsible party Tives out Lyyoianceis notyerifiabid
designated person have not | that the resident and the pf tawn; the responsible party G Ly &

was contacted and gave verbal
consent for the resident to be in
the SOCU. The written consent
was forwarded and returned on
6-17-2010. For future admissions,
Director of Resident Services will
request that the out of town
responsible party notify the Cents
of a fax T1ine so the consent can
ibe faxed and returred the same
day.

PDate

<

tiials (DPT‘

the






